

### **Objective**

 Appoint a nominating committee to recommend nominees to serve on the Economic Development Partnership Board.



## **Background**

- Ord. 2017-203 requires the City Council to appoint 3 people to serve as EDPB Nominating Committee.
- Nominating Committee solicits nominations, contacts nominees, confirms eligibility and willingness to serve, and presents slate of appointees to City Council for consideration.



### **Nominating Committee**

- Two (2) City Council Members.
- One (1) member of the Denton Chamber of Commerce.
  - Chamber has nominated Jill Jester.
- Nominating Committee members are qualified for appointment to the EDPB.



#### **Council Consideration**

 Consideration of appointment of 2 City Council Members and 1 member of Denton Chamber (Jill Jester) of Commerce to serve as 2022 EDPB Nominating Committee.



# **Questions?**

